

FENDALL 2000 PURE FLOW- purified water liquid
Honeywell Safety Products USA, Inc.

0498-0631: Fendall 2000 Pure flow

Active ingredient

Purified Water 98.6%

Purpose

Emergency Eyewash

Uses

For flushing or irrigating the eye to reduce chances of severe injury caused by acid, alkali, or particulate contamination

Warnings

For external use only

- store at room temperature, 59 ° to 86 °F (15 ° to 30 °C)
- do not freeze

Do not use

- if solution changes color or gets cloudy
- in open wounds in or near the eyes
- with contact lenses

Stop use and ask a doctor if you have

- changes in vision
- eye pain
- continued redness, irritation of the eye or if the condition worsens or persists

Keep out of reach of children

If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away

Directions

- pull handle on the activating door to initiate flow
- lower head into flow for 15 minutes
- if necessary, continue flushing with emergency eyewash or shower
- do not reuse
- discard cartridge after use

Inactive ingredients

benzalkonium chloride, edetate disodium, sodium chloride, sodium phosphate dibasic, sodium phosphate monobasic

Questions?

Call 1-800-430-5490

Sperian Eye & Face Protecton, Inc.

(a Honeywell Company)

825 East Highway 151

Platteville, WI 53818 USA

Principle Display Panel

NOTE:

This label is used for the 32-002050-0000 saline cartridge.

Honeywell

Saline Eyewash Solution
Solución Ocular Salina
Solution Oculaire Saline



#32-002050-0000

Cartridge for /
Cartucho para /
Cartouche pour /
Fendall 2000™

⚠ WARNING!
FOR PROPER OPERATION:

1. Read all warnings and the Operation and Installation Manual prior to installation of cartridge. Failure to follow these installation instructions and warnings may result in personal injury, serious illness, including blindness or death.
2. Inspect cartridge for damage: If the nozzle assembly, flexible solution bag or carton has been damaged, or the nozzle assembly or bag is leaking fluid, DO NOT INSTALL! Call 1-800-430-5490.
3. Install cartridge in the Fendall 2000 with face marked "THIS SIDE OUT" and the nozzle assembly to the front.
4. Each cartridge weighs ~71 lbs. (32 kg). Use caution when handling and installing.
5. Cartridge must be replaced after use and on, or before, the solution expiration date printed on the cartridge.

⚠ ADVERTENCIA!
PARA EL FUNCIONAMIENTO CORRECTO:

1. Lea todas las advertencias y el manual de instalación y funcionamiento antes de instalar el cartucho. El no seguir estas instrucciones de instalación ni las advertencias podría ocasionar serias lesiones personales, enfermedades serias, incluidas ceguera o la muerte.
2. Inspeccione el cartucho. Si el ensamblaje de la boquilla, de solución la bolsa flexible o la caja de cartón han sido dañados, o hay fugas de liquido en el ensamblaje de la boquilla o la bolsa, ¡NO LOS INSTALE! Llame al 1-800-430-5490.
3. Instale el cartucho en la Fendall 2000 del lado marcado "ESTE LADO HACIA AFUERA" y la unidad de boquilla hacia el frente.
4. Cada cartucho pesa 32 kg (~71 libras). Tenga cuidado al manejarlos e instalarlos.
5. El cartucho deben reemplazarse despues de su uso y en, o antes, de la fecha de expiración impreso en el cartucho.

⚠ AVERTISSEMENT!
POUR ASSURER UN BON FONCTIONNEMENT :

1. Lisez tous les avertissements et le Guide d'installation et de fonctionnement avant d'installer les cartouche. A défaut de suivre ces instructions d'installation ni ces avertissements, peut, occasionner de sérieuses blessures corporelles, l'aveuglement ou la mort.
2. Inspecter les cartouche pour vérifier s'il n'y a pas de dommage. Si de la buse, le sac souple de solution ou le carton sont endommagés, ou si l'ensemble de la buse ou le sac présentent une fuite, NE PAS LES INSTALLER! Téléphoner sans frais au : 1-800-430-5490.
3. Installer les cartouche dans le Fendall 2000, avec le côté qui indique « CE CÔTÉ HORS » et l'ensemble de la buse à l'avant.
4. Chaque cartouche pèse 32 kg (~71 livres). Manipuler et installer les cartouche avec soin.
5. Les cartouche doivent être remplacé après l'utilisation, et durant ou avant la date d'expiration de imprimée sur la cartouche.

Net contents: 7.9 gal.
Contenido neto: 30 L.
Contenu net: 30 L.

Weight: 66.3 lbs.
Peso: 30.1 kg
Poids : 30.1 kg

US Patents Pending / Patentes de EE.UU pendiente /
Brevets en cours d'enregistrement aux E-U

PMS 368
DIE LINE
(DO NOT PRINT)

	DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED			CLIENT	PROJECT
	FRAC	DEC	MM	TITLE	
THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATION IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY AND MAY NOT BE USED OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL.		+ 1/64	—	DRAWN BY	SEAM
		+ .01	+ .005		LBL Front Saline Cartridge
		+ .5	+ .15	DATE	11/29/19
		+ .3	+ .13	SCALE	1:1
			PART NO. / DRAWING NO.	50159780-002	SHEET 1 OF 1
					REV. A

NOTE:
This label is used for the 32-002050-0000 saline cartridge.

8"

Drug Facts (for USA only)	Datos de medicamento (Para EE.UU.)	Information
<p>Active Ingredient: Purified water 98.6% Purpose: Emergency Eyewash</p> <p>Uses For flushing or irrigating the eye to reduce chances of severe injury caused by acid, alkali, or particulate contamination</p> <p>Warnings For external use only • store at room temperature, 59° to 86° F (15° to 30° C) • do not freeze. Do not use • If solution changes color or gets cloudy • In open wounds in or near the eyes • with contact lenses</p> <p>Stop use and consult a doctor if you have • changes in vision • eye pain • continued redness, irritation of the eye or if the condition worsens or persists</p> <p>Keep out of reach of children If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away</p> <p>Directions • pull handle on the activating door to initiate flow • lower head into flow for 15 minutes • if necessary, continue flushing with emergency eyewash or shower • do not reuse • discard cartridge after use</p> <p>Inactive ingredients benzalkonium chloride, edetate disodium, sodium chloride, sodium phosphate dibasic, sodium phosphate monobasic</p> <p>Questions? Call 1-800-430-5490 Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. (a Honeywell Company) 825 East Highway 151 Platteville, WI 53818 USA</p>	<p>Ingrediente Activo: Agua purificada 98.6% Propósito: Lavajojos de emergencia</p> <p>Usos Para enjuagar o irrigar los ojos para reducir las posibilidades de lesiones graves causadas por el ácido, alcali, o la contaminación de partículas</p> <p>Advertencias Solo para el uso externo • almacenar a temperatura ambiente, 15° a 30° C (59° a 86° F) • No congelar.</p> <p>No se use • si la solución se enturbia o cambia de color • en heridas abiertas o cerca de los ojos • con los lentes de contacto</p> <p>Deje de usar y consulte a un médico si tiene cambio de visión • dolor en los ojos • enrojecimiento continuo o irritación del ojo o si la condición empeora o persiste.</p> <p>Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños. En caso de ingestión accidental, obtenga atención médica o llame a un Centro de control de envenenamiento inmediatamente.</p> <p>Instrucciones • tire de la manija en la puerta de activación para iniciar el flujo • baja la cabeza en el flujo durante 15 minutos • no vuelva a usar la botella • si es necesario, sigue enjuagando con un lavajojos o ducha de emergencia • deseché el cartucho después de usarlo.</p> <p>Ingredientes inactivos cloruro de benzalconio, edetato disódico, cloruro de sodio, fosfato de sodio dibásico, fosfato de sodio monobásico</p> <p>¿Preguntas? Llame al 1-800-430-5490 Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. (una compañía de Honeywell) 825 East Highway 151 Platteville, WI 53818 EUA</p>	<p>Ingredient actif: Eau purifiée 98.6% but: Urgence</p> <p>Usages Pour le rinçage et l'irrigation des yeux afin d'enlever un corps étranger, des polluants atmosphériques ou de l'eau chlorée.</p> <p>Advertissements Pour usage externe seulement • conserver à la température ambiante, entre 15 et 30° C (59° à 86° F) • ne pas congeler.</p> <p>Ne pas utiliser • si la solution a changé de couleur ou si elle est troublee • avec des verres de contact • si l'oeil est lacré ou si un objet s'y est logé</p> <p>Cesser d'utiliser la solution et consulter un médecin • si votre vision change • si vous avez des rougeurs, des irritations ou des douleurs, ou si votre état s'aggrave ou persiste</p> <p>Garder hors de la portée des enfants. En cas d'ingestion, communiquer immédiatement avec un médecin ou avec un centre antipoisson.</p> <p>Mode d'emploi • tirez sur la poignée pour activer le flux • baisser la tête dans le flux pendant 15 minutes • si nécessaire, continuez à rincer d'urgence douce oculaire ou douche • ne pas réutiliser • jeter la cartouche après utilisation</p> <p>Ingédients inactifs chlorure de benzalkonium, édétate disodique, chlorure de sodium, phosphate de sodium dibasique, phosphate de sodium monobasique</p> <p>Des questions? Faites le 1-800-430-5490 Sperian Eye & Face Protection, Inc. (une compagnie de Honeywell) 825 East Highway 151 Platteville, WI 53818 EUA</p>
<p>Product / Producto / Produit #32-002050-0000 #50159780-001 Rev. A Made in USA / Hecho en EE. UU. / Fabriqué aux États-Unis</p>		
<p>Honeywell</p>		
<p>PMS 368 DIE LINE (DO NOT PRINT)</p>		

6"

DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED	DRAWN BY	SEAM	CLIENT	PROJECT
			TITLE	
DEC ± .001 ANG ± .5° MM ± .03			LBL Drug Facts Sline Crtrdge	
THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATION IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF HONEYWELL. NO PART OF THIS DRAWING OR PART THEREOF SHALL BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS, ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL, INCLUDING PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING, OR BY ANY INFORMATION STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF HONEYWELL.			DATE 29/11/19 PART NO. 50159780-001	SCALE 1:1 SHEET 1 OF 1 REV. A

FENDALL 2000 PURE FLOW

purified water liquid

Product Information

Product Type	HUMAN OTC DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:0498-0631
Route of Administration	OPHTHALMIC		

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R) (WATER - UNII:059QF0KO0R)	WATER	98.6 L in 100 L

Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name	Strength
EDETATE DISODIUM (UNII: 7FLD91C86K)	
BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: F5UM2KM3W7)	
SODIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: 451W47IQ8X)	
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MONOBASIC, MONOHYDRATE (UNII: 593YOG76RN)	
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DIBASIC (UNII: GR686LBA74)	

Packaging

#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:0498-0631-37	29.9 L in 1 CONTAINER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	12/01/2020	
Marketing Information				
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
OTC Monograph Drug	M018	12/15/2018		

Labeler - Honeywell Safety Products USA, Inc. (118768815)

Establishment

Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations
Keystone Industries		014769301	manufacture(0498-0631)

Revised: 1/2024

Honeywell Safety Products USA, Inc.